Dr. Peter Bower receives Black Rock Forest Stewardship Award

October 2019, The Milstein Center at Barnard College



This month, Black Rock Forest was honored to present its first **Hal Tryon Stewardship Award to Dr. Peter Bower**, a Senior Lecturer in Environmental Science at Barnard College, a founding member of BRF Consortium. The award was named for Black Rock Forest's first forest director, Henry H. Tryon. Professor Bower was given the award for thirty years of service educating Barnard students and guiding them in Black Rock Forest research studies on topics ranging from deer and coyotes to historical tree and forest studies.